



Luton Novices 2019
Inspire: Luton Sports Village
Luton



15 September 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.5.1

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Meg Sharman (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	8.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	52.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	7.0			17.0	27.20	79.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	28.00	107.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	143.40	
2 Sarah Brockie (2010) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	49.05	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	77.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	108.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	30.75	139.50	
3 Isla-Grace Henderson (2010) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	6.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	80.30	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	109.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	28.05	137.05	
4 Tobi Fayomi (2010) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	47.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	33.15	80.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	107.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	135.05	
5 Emma Mansfield (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	73.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	105.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	134.25	
6 Kaycie Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	43.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	23.20	66.45	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	26.60	93.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	120.35	
7 Brooke Bengier (2010) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	46.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	27.30	73.70	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	8.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	97.10	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.0	17.00	114.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Heidi Duff (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	36.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	60.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	27.30	87.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	110.55	
9 Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	20.40	41.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	63.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	89.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0			17.0	17.00	106.00	
10 Amelie Argyle (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	37.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	52.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	23.40	75.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	95.70	
11 Imogen Knight (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	36.30	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	51.80	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	72.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	89.30	
12 Regan Raffel (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			22.0	22.00	39.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	56.00	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	71.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	89.00	
13 Lillie Moss (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	17.50	17.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	35.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	16.50	52.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	73.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	88.00	
14 Isla Pavitt (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	36.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	51.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	69.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	86.00	
15 Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	35.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	48.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	63.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	16.80	80.30	

Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rocco Morgan (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group E

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	46.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.0	26.60	73.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	27.20	100.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	128.35	
2 Finlay Williams (2010) -- Southend Diving #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	37.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.0			17.5	21.00	58.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	83.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	110.95	
3 Toby Wood (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	22.80	44.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	69.05	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	82.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	14.40	96.95	
4 Elijah Gale (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	38.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			18.0	18.00	56.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	76.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	20.25	96.55	
5 Joshua Saxton (2011) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	37.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	53.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	74.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			18.5	18.50	93.10	
6 Joe Shipman (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	16.80	35.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.0	19.50	55.30	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	17.50	72.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	14.40	87.20	
7 Ethan Cooper (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	35.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	13.00	66.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	86.30	
8 Joey James (2010) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	39.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	14.00	53.60	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	15.00	68.60	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	84.10	

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tegan Fookes (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	6.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			23.0	39.10	64.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	34.40	99.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	132.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	33.60	166.20	
2 Layla Duke (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	24.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	28.80	52.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	34.00	86.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.0			21.5	38.70	125.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	37.05	162.55	
3 Sadie Stratford (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	8.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	48.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	7.5	8.0	6.5	6.5			22.0	30.80	79.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	101.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	8.0	7.5	8.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	40.50	142.30	
4 Mia Barnes (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	49.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	78.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	105.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	135.40	
5 Alice Billton (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	49.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			20.0	28.00	77.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	104.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	133.90	
6 Olivia Sykes (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	30.10	54.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	27.30	81.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	108.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.0			18.0	25.20	133.60	
7 Zara Saines (2008) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	25.50	25.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	53.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	83.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	3.5			12.5	18.75	102.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	26.60	128.85	
8 Sophie Neculai (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	50.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	30.00	80.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	107.05	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	128.75	
9 Scarlet D'Mellow (2009) -- Edinburgh Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	9.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	44.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	77.95	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	28.90	106.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	21.70	128.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Lois Fell-Cowen (2009) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	46.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	75.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	24.75	100.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	24.65	124.75	
11 Aurelia Lee (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	46.80	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	26.40	73.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	22.40	95.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	19.50	115.10	
12 Francesca Probert (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	42.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	69.05	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0			18.5	18.50	87.55	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	109.15	
13 Evie Gillespie (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club # 1449735													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	18.90	38.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	4.0			14.0	19.60	58.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	86.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	106.00	
14 Olivia Bandyra (2008) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	6.0			15.5	15.50	38.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	57.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	22.80	79.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	102.60	
15 Zeze Pantazi (2009) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	40.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	56.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	77.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			19.5	23.40	101.00	
16 Brianna Fox (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	8.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	24.00	39.50	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.5	17.50	57.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.00	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	97.80	
17 Lucy Robertson (2009) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
201A Back Dive	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	30.50	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	17.00	47.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	68.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	84.00	

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Finley Ledger (2008) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	34.00	54.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	25.90	80.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			18.0	30.60	111.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	139.80	
2 Felix Bushell (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	47.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	72.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	100.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	131.85	
3 Finley McFarlane (2009) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	48.00	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	78.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	18.00	96.00	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.5	23.40	119.40	
4 Max Roberts (2008) -- Albatross Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	28.00	46.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	72.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	21.25	93.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0			13.5	21.60	114.95	
5 Alexei Mihalciuc (2009) -- Albatross Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	68.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	93.20	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	21.00	114.20	
6 Isaac Pearson (2008) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	39.00	
10C Forward line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	59.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	82.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	108.70	
7 Ollee Eve-Raw (2008) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	21.50	38.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	20.80	58.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	82.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	22.40	104.40	
8 Nonzo Nwabueze (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.50	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	54.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	73.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	24.50	97.60	
9 Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	18.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	19.80	38.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	61.55	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			17.5	17.50	79.05	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	16.20	95.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group D

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10 Rishi Manani (2008) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.5	6.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	40.00	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	57.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	78.60	
20A Back line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	95.10	
11 Nathan Jones (2008) -- West Wilts Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	35.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	55.20	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	74.20	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	93.70	
12 Dexter Seymour (2009) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	35.20	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	53.20	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	71.70	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	87.70	

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lily Elson (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	58.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	35.10	93.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	123.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	41.80	165.50	
2 Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	50.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	6.0			21.5	38.70	88.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	115.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	42.75	158.05	
3 Amelia Neill (2007) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	53.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	81.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	113.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	35.15	148.90	
4 Mia Tiley (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	23.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	36.55	59.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.0			20.5	30.75	90.30	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	120.30	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	148.05	
5 Astrid Tait (2007) -- Southend Diving #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	54.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	83.45	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	26.60	110.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	36.00	146.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Hannah Cundell (2007) -- Luton Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	53.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	22.95	76.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	110.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	34.20	144.85	
7 Luana Bull (2006) -- Southend Diving #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	49.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	79.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	111.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	32.30	144.20	
8 Liberty Smith (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			22.0	28.60	49.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	78.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	102.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	133.50	
9 Jessica Grizenkova (2006) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	53.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	28.50	81.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	107.55	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	128.05	
10 Isabelle Read (2006) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	16.00	16.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	40.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	65.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	98.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	29.60	127.75	
11 Katie Foster (2007) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	43.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	73.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	103.80	
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.0	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	126.30	
12 Carrie Price (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	45.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	72.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	99.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	123.30	
13 Alice McNewton (2007) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	48.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	79.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	99.90	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	119.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Camille Gillett (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.0			6.0	9.60	29.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	54.60	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	81.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	37.05	118.85	
15 Daisy Thompson (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club #1442744													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	36.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	63.30	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.0	20.40	83.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	19.50	103.20	
16 Holly-May Cross (2006) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	24.00	43.50	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	63.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	83.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	18.75	101.85	

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Joe Foster (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club #1442750													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			23.0	23.00	23.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	56.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			24.0	45.60	101.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	8.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	35.10	136.85	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	165.35	
2 Matthew Lewis (2007) -- Southend Diving													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	21.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	46.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	72.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.0	35.70	108.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	39.60	148.20	
3 Daniel Rhodes (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.5	21.75	42.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	82.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	114.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	144.15	
4 Jack Lister (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	45.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	77.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	108.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.5	35.15	143.95	
5 Archibald Johnson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	8.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.5	34.40	57.90	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	28.70	86.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	7.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	112.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	143.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Tomas Nicol (2006) -- West Wilts Diving Club #0													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	41.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	36.10	77.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	108.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	132.95	
7 Finn Heath (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	41.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	69.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	28.50	97.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	128.70	
8 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	47.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	24.50	72.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	102.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	125.05	
9 Eddie Roberts (2007) -- Luton Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10A Forward line-up	3	1.0	8.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	42.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	27.95	69.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			20.5	32.80	102.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			14.0	21.00	123.75	
10 Matthew Rex (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			19.0	19.00	19.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	47.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	74.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	97.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	123.25	
11 Finlay Stratford (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club #1442751													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	45.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	74.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	95.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	118.10	
12 George Dollery (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club # 1451322													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	43.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	68.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	88.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	20.00	108.00	
13 Alexandru Mihalciuc (2007) -- Albatross Diving Club #1378473													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	18.90	36.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	25.60	62.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	85.75	
20A Back line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	106.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys Group C

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Ryan Cullen (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club #1451316													
100B Forward jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	15.00	15.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	25.50	40.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	66.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	85.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	104.20	

Girls Group B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Amy Smith (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	62.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	38.95	101.15	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	36.90	138.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	39.90	177.95	
2 Sophie Kemp (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy #0													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	24.70	24.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	53.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	77.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	109.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	42.90	151.95	
3 Kotryna Davidenas (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	52.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	32.30	84.50	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	30.60	115.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	143.00	
4 Phoebe Davies (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club #0													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	46.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	70.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.5	19.55	89.75	
21C Back tuck roll	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	107.75	

Boys Group B

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Toby Splain (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club													
11C Forward tuck roll	3	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	8.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	21.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	45.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	76.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	28.00	104.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	127.45	
2 Joel Cooper (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	26.60	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	68.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	94.85	
10B Forward line-up	3	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	113.35	

Womens Group A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Charlotte Sykes (2003) -- Luton Diving Club #0													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Womens Group A

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	36.30	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	69.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	93.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5			20.5	32.80	126.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	156.85	
2 Holly Lane-Sellers (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club #1451291													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	53.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	87.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	114.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	140.75	